## Document 2007 521

Book 2007 Page 521 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 2/06/2007 Time 3:37 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INC

Rev Transfer Tax \$69.60 Rev Stamp# 45 DOV# 46 I NDX V ANNO SCAN CHEK

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - May 2006	Lewis H. Jordan ISBA # 027	14	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: Larry Watts, I	P.O. Box 336, Winterset, IA 50	0273	
Preparer Information: Lewis H. Jord	an, Post Office Box 230, Winter	erset, IA 50273, Phone: (	515) 462-3731
Address Tax Statement: Larry Watt	s, P.O. Box 336, Winterset, IA	50273	
S. A. S.	WARRANT	Y DEED	
For the consideration of\$		Dollar(s) and of	ther valuable consideration,
Mueller Farms Partnership	, an Iowa Partnership,		·
do hereby Convey to Larry Watts			
	-		
the following described real estate in	MADISON	County, towa:	
Lot Five (5) of Country Est			of the
Southwest Quarter (1/4) of S			
Range Twenty-seven (27) V			
called Tract Three (3)	vest of the 5th i livi., what	ison county, iowa, ir	cicilianei
earied Tract Trace (3)			
have good and lawful authority to sel except as may be above stated; and gras may be above stated. Each of the urestate. Words and phrases herein, masculine or feminine gender, according MUELLER FARMS PARTNER By Robert M. Casper	and convey the real estate; that rantors Covenant to Warrant and D indersigned hereby relinquishes all including acknowledgment hereof, no to the context.  SHIP  Dated  (Grantor)  COUNTY OF MADISO	the real estate is Free and efend the real estate against rights of dower, nomestead a shall be construed as in the 2-2-6 Marvin D. Cox	al estate by title in fee simple; that they Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances the lawful claims of all persons except and distributive share in and to the real he singular or plural number, and as
Tarter, M.			·
<u></u>	•		
			, Notary Public
	-		İ
		(This form of acknowle	edgment for individual grantor(s) only)



				•	
STATE OF IOWA , COUN	NTY OF N	IADISON	_, ss:		
On this 2 day of Feet	, <b>Ø7</b> _, be	fore me, the unde	rsigned, a N	lotary Public in	and for
the said State, personally appeared	Robert M. Ca	sper and Marvin D	Cox	, to me per	sonally
known, who, being by me duly swo	orn, did say tha	t the person is	(a) (the)	General Part	ner of
MUELLER FARM PARTNERSHIP	_, an lowa limited	partnership, exec	uting the for	egoing instrume	nt, that
the instrument was signed on behalf of t	he limited partners	ship by authority	of the limite	d partnership; a	and the
general partner acknowledged the execu	tion of the instrum	ent to be the vol	untary act a	nd deed of the	limited
partnership, by it and by the general partn	er voluntarily exect	uted.  Fluc	che		
De De	trick 7.C.	ortiveau	Notary Publi	c in and for said	l State.
9-07				(Section 558.39, Cod	le of lowa)
TRANS					,
Acknowledgment: For use in the	case of a limited p	artnership with an	individual g	eneral partner	